AAMI MOTOR ACCIDENT INJURIES (MAI) INSURANCE PREMIUMS

(APPLY FROM 01/04/2026)

PREMIUMS APPLICABLE FOR A 12-MONTH POLICY

Vehicle
Class

Classification

Premium

Not entitled to
ITC!

Premium

Entitled to ITC*

1
3
4
5A

5B

~

9A
9B
9C
9D
10
11
12
14
15
16
17
18

18D

19
20
21
22
23
24
25A
25B
26

Passenger vehicle
Goods vehicle - gross vehicle mass (GVM) is not over 4.5 t
Goods vehicle - gross vehicle mass (GVM) is over 4.5 t

Bus or demand responsive service vehicle has seating for more than

16 adults (including the driver)

Bus or demand responsive service vehicle has seating for not more
than 16 adults (including the driver)

Taxi

Private hire car

Drive-yourself vehicle

Motorcycle - engine capacity over 600 cc

Motorcycle - engine capacity over 300 cc but not over 600cc
Motorcycle - engine capacity is not over 300 cc

Motorcycle - electrically powered motorcycle

Firefighting vehicle

Undertaker’s vehicle

Breakdown vehicle

Miscellaneous vehicle

Primary producer’s tractor

Mobile crane

Trader’s Plate to be attached to a motorcycle

Trader’s Plate to be attached to a motor vehicle other than a
motorcycle

Trader’s Plate to be attached to a registrable vehicle other than a
motor vehicle

Veteran vehicle

Vintage vehicle

Historic vehicle

Ambulance

Police vehicle

Modified historic vehicle

Rideshare vehicle

Personal Share Vehicle

Light Rail Vehicle

$405.10
$501.40

$1,883.60
$4,201.70

$634.10

$7,762.60
$1,449.10
$1,053.90
$502.00
$502.00
$105.00
$105.00
$617.60
$306.70
$1,194.90
$681.60
$686.00
$1,196.80
$154.00
$154.00

$154.00

$48.90
$48.90
$48.90
$686.00
$1,075.30
$63.40
$1,519.10
$1,519.10
$4,861.00

$431.40
$533.90

$2,006.00
$4,474.80

$675.30

$8,267.10
$1,543.20
$1,122.40
$534.60
$534.60
$111.80
$111.80
$657.70
$326.60
$1,272.50
$725.90
$730.50
$1,274.50
$164.00
$164.00

$164.00

$52.00
$52.00
$52.00
$730.50
$1,145.10
$67.50
$1,617.80
$1,617.80
$5,176.90

1 Input tax credit entitlements means an entitlement to an input tax credit for the MAI premium for an MAI policy.
Previously referred to as Private (Nil ITC) or Business Use (ITC).



