

**AAMI MOTOR ACCIDENT INJURIES (MAI) INSURANCE PREMIUMS**  
**(APPLY FROM 01/04/2026)**  
**PREMIUMS APPLICABLE FOR A 12-MONTH POLICY**

<b>Vehicle Class</b>	<b>Classification</b>	<b>Premium</b> Not entitled to ITC <sup>1</sup>	<b>Premium</b> Entitled to ITC <sup>1</sup>
<b>1</b>	<b>Passenger vehicle</b>	<b>\$405.10</b>	<b>\$431.40</b>
3	Goods vehicle - gross vehicle mass (GVM) is not over 4.5 t	\$501.40	\$533.90
4	Goods vehicle - gross vehicle mass (GVM) is over 4.5 t	\$1,883.60	\$2,006.00
5A	Bus or demand responsive service vehicle has seating for more than 16 adults (including the driver)	\$4,201.70	\$4,474.80
5B	Bus or demand responsive service vehicle has seating for not more than 16 adults (including the driver)	\$634.10	\$675.30
6	Taxi	\$7,762.60	\$8,267.10
7	Private hire car	\$1,449.10	\$1,543.20
8	Drive-yourself vehicle	\$1,053.90	\$1,122.40
9A	Motorcycle - engine capacity over 600 cc	\$502.00	\$534.60
9B	Motorcycle - engine capacity over 300 cc but not over 600cc	\$502.00	\$534.60
9C	Motorcycle - engine capacity is not over 300 cc	\$105.00	\$111.80
9D	Motorcycle - electrically powered motorcycle	\$105.00	\$111.80
10	Firefighting vehicle	\$617.60	\$657.70
11	Undertaker's vehicle	\$306.70	\$326.60
12	Breakdown vehicle	\$1,194.90	\$1,272.50
14	Miscellaneous vehicle	\$681.60	\$725.90
15	Primary producer's tractor	\$686.00	\$730.50
16	Mobile crane	\$1,196.80	\$1,274.50
17	Trader's Plate to be attached to a motorcycle	\$154.00	\$164.00
18	Trader's Plate to be attached to a motor vehicle other than a motorcycle	\$154.00	\$164.00
18D	Trader's Plate to be attached to a registrable vehicle other than a motor vehicle	\$154.00	\$164.00
19	Veteran vehicle	\$48.90	\$52.00
20	Vintage vehicle	\$48.90	\$52.00
21	Historic vehicle	\$48.90	\$52.00
22	Ambulance	\$686.00	\$730.50
23	Police vehicle	\$1,075.30	\$1,145.10
24	Modified historic vehicle	\$63.40	\$67.50
25A	Rideshare vehicle	\$1,519.10	\$1,617.80
25B	Personal Share Vehicle	\$1,519.10	\$1,617.80
26	Light Rail Vehicle	\$4,861.00	\$5,176.90

<sup>1</sup> Input tax credit entitlements means an entitlement to an input tax credit for the MAI premium for an MAI policy. Previously referred to as Private (Nil ITC) or Business Use (ITC).